
Bethany (W.V.) (10-4) -vs- John Carroll (9-4)
3/19/2026 at University Hts., OH (Schweickert Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Perry (2-0)
Loss: Matthew Stathos (0-2)
HBP: Dominic Fry, Landon Holley
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 154   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bethany (W.V.) 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 6 6 2
John Carroll 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 4 X 11 9 0

Bethany (W.V.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sonny Peluchette rf 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
Jaden Nestor-Fox 2b 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Gian DeGenova 1b 2 0 1 1 3 0 0
Marco Gonzalez dh 5 1 1 2 0 0 3
Devin Toothman lf 4 1 2 3 0 2 2
Evan Hegarty 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton Davis c 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Niko Heidt cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Chad Behrendt ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Noah Stonerock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Fry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Stathos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Holley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 6 6 9 4 7

2B: Sonny Peluchette (1)
HR: Devin Toothman (1)
SB: Sonny Peluchette (1); Devin Toothman (1); Payton Davis (1)
E: Gian DeGenova (1); Evan Hegarty (1)
DP: 1

John Carroll 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Monaco ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Thomas Bates 3b 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
George Haracz 2b 3 2 2 2 2 0 0
Ethan Glossa 1b 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Brett Krugman dh 5 1 2 3 0 1 1
Konner Hauck cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Chris Bach c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Dominic Trivisonno c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jordan Suvak rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Eric Krowl ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Michael Pollard rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Dylan Sowers lf 2 3 1 0 2 0 0
Xander Gendics p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cj Desmond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Trojanowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Perry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 9 7 7 7 9

2B: Ethan Glossa (1); Brett Krugman (1); Dylan Sowers (1)
HR: Brett Krugman (1)
SB: Jake Monaco (1); George Haracz (1); Dylan Sowers (1)
HBP: Jake Monaco (1); Konner Hauck (1); Dominic Trivisonno (1)
DP: 1

Bethany (W.V.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Stonerock 4.0 4 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 15 17 5 1 –
Dominic Fry 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 3 –
Matthew Stathos (L, 0-2) 0.1 1 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 0 –
Landon Holley 1.2 2 4 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 8 12 2 1 –
Totals 9 11 8 7 7 0 0 3 0 34 44 11 5

John Carroll IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Xander Gendics 3.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 6 1 –
Cj Desmond 2.2 1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 4 4 –
Noah Trojanowski 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 –
Michael Perry (W, 2-0) 3.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 2 –
Totals 6 6 6 9 4 0 0 0 0 31 40 14 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 1st BET JCU
Sonny Peluchette struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Jaden Nestor-Fox flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Gian DeGenova grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

John Carroll - Bottom of 1st BET JCU
Jake Monaco walked (0-0). 0 0
Thomas Bates struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
George Haracz flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Jake Monaco stole second. 0 0
Ethan Glossa doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Jake Monaco scored. 0 1
Brett Krugman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 2nd BET JCU
Marco Gonzalez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Devin Toothman singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Evan Hegarty flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Devin Toothman stole second. 0 1
Payton Davis flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

John Carroll - Bottom of 2nd BET JCU
Konner Hauck flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Chris Bach struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Jordan Suvak struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 3rd BET JCU
Niko Heidt flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Chad Behrendt flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Sonny Peluchette doubled down the rf line (0-0). 0 1
Jaden Nestor-Fox walked (0-0). 0 1
Gian DeGenova singled to shortstop (0-0); Jaden Nestor-Fox advanced to second; Sonny Peluchette
advanced to third. 0 1
Marco Gonzalez singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Gian DeGenova advanced to second; Jaden Nestor-Fox
scored; Sonny Peluchette scored. 2 1
Devin Toothman struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1

John Carroll - Bottom of 3rd BET JCU
Dylan Sowers doubled to right field (0-0). 2 1
Jake Monaco singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Dylan Sowers scored. 2 2
Thomas Bates lined into double play 2b (0-0); Jake Monaco out on the play. 2 2
George Haracz walked (0-0). 2 2
George Haracz stole second. 2 2
Ethan Glossa flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 4th BET JCU
Cj Desmond to p for Xander Gendics. 2 2
Evan Hegarty flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Payton Davis grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2
Niko Heidt walked (0-0). 2 2
Chad Behrendt grounded out to 2b (0-0); Niko Heidt advanced to second. 2 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Carroll - Bottom of 4th BET JCU
Brett Krugman doubled to center field (0-0). 2 2
Konner Hauck struck out looking (0-0). 2 2
Chris Bach struck out swinging (0-0). 2 2
Jordan Suvak grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 5th BET JCU
Sonny Peluchette walked (0-0). 2 2
Jaden Nestor-Fox flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Sonny Peluchette stole second. 2 2
Gian DeGenova walked (0-0). 2 2
Marco Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gian DeGenova out at second 3b to 2b; Sonny
Peluchette advanced to third. 2 2
Devin Toothman homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Marco Gonzalez scored; Sonny Peluchette scored. 5 2
Evan Hegarty grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2

John Carroll - Bottom of 5th BET JCU
Dominic Fry to p for Noah Stonerock. 5 2
Dylan Sowers flied out to 2b (0-0). 5 2
Jake Monaco grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 2
Thomas Bates grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 6th BET JCU
Payton Davis walked (0-0). 5 2
Niko Heidt flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
Chad Behrendt flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
Noah Trojanowski to p for Cj Desmond. 5 2
Payton Davis stole second. 5 2
Sonny Peluchette walked (0-0). 5 2
Jaden Nestor-Fox walked (0-0); Sonny Peluchette advanced to second; Payton Davis advanced to third. 5 2
Gian DeGenova walked, RBI (0-0); Jaden Nestor-Fox advanced to second; Sonny Peluchette advanced to
third; Payton Davis scored. 6 2
Michael Perry to p for Noah Trojanowski. 6 2
Marco Gonzalez grounded out to p (0-0). 6 2

John Carroll - Bottom of 6th BET JCU
George Haracz singled to center field (0-0). 6 2
Ethan Glossa popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 2
Brett Krugman reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); George Haracz out at second 3b to 2b. 6 2
Konner Hauck singled to left field (0-0); Brett Krugman advanced to second. 6 2
Dominic Trivisonno pinch hit for Chris Bach. 6 2
Dominic Trivisonno hit by pitch (0-0); Konner Hauck advanced to second; Brett Krugman advanced to third. 6 2
Eric Krowl pinch hit for Jordan Suvak. 6 2
Eric Krowl fouled out to 3b (0-0). 6 2

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 7th BET JCU
Dominic Trivisonno to c. 6 2
Michael Pollard to rf for Eric Krowl. 6 2
Devin Toothman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 6 2
Evan Hegarty flied out to 2b (0-0). 6 2
Payton Davis struck out swinging (0-0). 6 2

John Carroll - Bottom of 7th BET JCU
Matthew Stathos to p for Dominic Fry. 6 2



Dylan Sowers walked (0-0). 6 2
Jake Monaco flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Dylan Sowers stole second. 6 2
Thomas Bates walked (0-0). 6 2
George Haracz walked (0-0); Thomas Bates advanced to second; Dylan Sowers advanced to third. 6 2
Ethan Glossa reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); George Haracz advanced to third;
Thomas Bates scored; Dylan Sowers scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 6 4
Brett Krugman homered, 3 RBI (0-0); Ethan Glossa scored; George Haracz scored. 6 7
Landon Holley to p for Matthew Stathos. 6 7
Konner Hauck flied out to cf (0-0). 6 7
Dominic Trivisonno walked (0-0). 6 7
Michael Pollard struck out looking (0-0). 6 7

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 8th BET JCU
Niko Heidt singled, out at second rf to ss (0-0). 6 7
Chad Behrendt flied out to rf (0-0). 6 7
Sonny Peluchette flied out to rf (0-0). 6 7

John Carroll - Bottom of 8th BET JCU
Dylan Sowers walked (0-0). 6 7
Jake Monaco hit by pitch (0-0); Dylan Sowers advanced to second. 6 7
Thomas Bates singled, bunt (0-0); Jake Monaco advanced to second; Dylan Sowers advanced to third. 6 7
George Haracz singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Thomas Bates advanced to second; Jake Monaco scored; Dylan Sowers
scored. 6 9
Ethan Glossa flied out to cf (0-0). 6 9
Brett Krugman struck out swinging (0-0). 6 9
Konner Hauck hit by pitch (0-0); George Haracz advanced to second; Thomas Bates advanced to third. 6 9
Dominic Trivisonno reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Konner Hauck advanced to second; George Haracz
scored, unearned; Thomas Bates scored, unearned. 6 11
Michael Pollard grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 11

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 9th BET JCU
Jaden Nestor-Fox fouled out to 3b (0-0). 6 11
Gian DeGenova walked (0-0). 6 11
Marco Gonzalez grounded into double play c to 2b to 1b (0-0); Gian DeGenova out on the play. 6 11

John Carroll - Bottom of 9th BET JCU


